Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company was 
held on January 31, 2026 and the said meeting commenced at 02:00 p.m. and concluded at 
02:27 p.m. In that meeting the Board considered and approved inter alia the following agenda 
items: 

1. Withdrawal of Preferential issue of upto 15,00,000 (Fifteen Lakh) convertible warrants each to 

the Promoter and certain identified non-promoter persons / entities. 

2. Withdrawal of Preferential issue of upto 3,00,000 (Three Lakh) Equity Shares each to certain 

identified non-promoter persons / entities. 

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on December 03, 2025 had